Military Hospital Response Due By March 19, 2015

The Medicaid/CHIP Division intends to update the Joint Interface Plan (JIP) effective March 31, 2015.
The JIP update will convert provider type DE, Military Hospital, from a valid primary care provider
(PCP) type to an invalid PCP type.

Please inform Ella Schwartz at ella.schwartz@hhsc.state.tx.us, by close of business March 19, 2015, if
any members are assigned to a military hospital and would be affected by this change.
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